
     NEVADA BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS 
Parole Violation Hearing Agenda 

Board of Parole Commissioners – Carson City Office 
(Video Conference) 

1677 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite A (775) 687-5049 
August 17, 2022 AT 9:00 AM 

 
The Nevada Board of Parole Commissioners (Board) will meet to consider the parole violation charges made against those listed on this 
agenda and will take action to continue or revoke the parole based upon their findings of the alleged violations. 
 
The Board may close portions of hearings to accept confidential information as provided in NRS 213.130 (8), and to deliberate in private 
following a public hearing pursuant to NRS 213.130 (5). The board will accept comments from applicable victims during a public hearing 
pursuant to NRS 213.130 (4). 
 
Any recommendation made by a panel of the Board created pursuant to NRS 213.133 is subject to final approval by the affirmative action 
of a majority of the Board. Agendas are subject to change and inmates may be removed from an agenda without notice. The board 
reserves the right to take items in a different order to accomplish business in the most efficient manner. 

 

Agendas are posted at the following locations:  CARSON CITY: Parole Board office, 1677 Old Hot Springs Rd, Ste. A 89706, Attorney 
General’s office, 100 S. Carson Street; Carson City Court House, 885 E. Musser St.; Carson City Library, 900 N. Roop Street.  LAS 
VEGAS: Parole Board office, 4000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 130; Attorney General’s office, 555 E. Washington Avenue; Parole & 
Probation, 215 East Bonanza Road; Clark County Court House, 200 S. Third Street; Clark County Main Library/reference section, 833 
Las Vegas Blvd. 

INMATE TYPE CC# / FILE # WARRANT NDOP# DEFENSE COUNSEL 

Adkins, Frederick  

S. SeGraves  

 
3 panel  

CR5310 

L21-3005 

 
47164 

 
1014265 

 
Waived  

Cook, Cody  

G. Campbell 

 CR20-1035 

L21-3570 

 
47422 

 
1235702 

 
Washoe  

Fraley, Joshua  

M. Cahill  

 CR16-1149 

L20-3385 

 
47395 

 
1168337 

 
Washoe  

Jones, Andre 

H. Digesti 

 
 

C126826-1 

L18-0875, A  

 
47461 

 
38596 

 
Carson  

Leso, Aaron 

H. Gonzalez 

 CR18-0313 

L21-1355 

 
46448 

 
1201918 

 
Waived 

Kelly, John  

S. SeGraves 

3 panel 

Static 99 

19116 

L20-1893 

 
47342 

 
30274 

 
Carson  

McKern, Jarrod  

D. Breitenbach  
Static 99 

21-10DC-0426 

L22-0824 
47178 96750 Carson 

Milaeger, Stephen  

H. Digesti  

 19-CR-00194 

L21-1548 

 
47421 

 
1230756 

 
Douglas 

Pigott, Arthur  

S. Mengel  

 20-CR-00705 

L21-2528 

 
47466 

 
1240380 

 
Lyon Co.  

Sheffler, Thomas 

T. Roukie  

M 

Static 99 

CR20-2858 

L22-1614M 
47417 1245284 Washoe  

Thomas, James  

J. Lind  
Static 99  

CR20-0915 

L21-2207 
46526 76679 Washoe  

Thompson, Nicholas 

D. Breitenbach 
 

17-10DC-0605 

L22-1319 
47465 1129492 Carson  

Tinsley, Michael  

K. Bradshaw 
 

CR20-1025, CR20-
2151 L21-2600, A  

47361 1239397 Washoe  

Toliver, Edward - aka: Finley  

S. SeGraves 

3 panel 

Static 99  

C161812 

L19-3845 
47204 65042 Carson  



 

Vickery, Kendall  

S. Jackson  
 

20-CR-00842 

L22-0556 
47237 1246235 Lyon Co.  

Vandergoot, Noelan 

M. Rowson 
M  

CR20-0070B 

L22-1625M 
47463 1169859 Washoe  

 
Virgilio, Anthony 

T. Johnson 

 
AB80 

 
C339485 

L20-0948 

 
44759 

 
1217830 

 
Waived – AB80 

 
Wathan, Jackie  

R. Braun  

  
CR19-2677 

L21-2274 

 
46267 

 
1239885 

 
Washoe  

 
Wheeler, Isaac 

H. Digesti  

 

M 

 
CR20-2193 

L22-2413M 

 
47460 

 
1185732 

 
Washoe  

Wutch, Tyler 

K. Thomas 
 

19-CR-01116 

L20-3129 
45868 1122817 Lyon Co 


