NEVADA BOARD OF PAROLE COMMISSIONERS Parole Violation Hearing Agenda Board of Parole Commissioners – Carson City Office (Video Conference) 1677 Old Hot Springs Road, Suite A (775) 687-5049 August 17, 2022 AT 9:00 AM

The Nevada Board of Parole Commissioners (Board) will meet to consider the parole violation charges made against those listed on this agenda and will take action to continue or revoke the parole based upon their findings of the alleged violations.

The Board may close portions of hearings to accept confidential information as provided in NRS 213.130 (8), and to deliberate in private following a public hearing pursuant to NRS 213.130 (5). The board will accept comments from applicable victims during a public hearing pursuant to NRS 213.130 (4).

Any recommendation made by a panel of the Board created pursuant to NRS 213.133 is subject to final approval by the affirmative action of a majority of the Board. Agendas are subject to change and inmates may be removed from an agenda without notice. The board reserves the right to take items in a different order to accomplish business in the most efficient manner.

Agendas are posted at the following locations: <u>CARSON CITY</u>: Parole Board office, 1677 Old Hot Springs Rd, Ste. A 89706, Attorney General's office, 100 S. Carson Street; Carson City Court House, 885 E. Musser St.; Carson City Library, 900 N. Roop Street. <u>LAS VEGAS</u>: Parole Board office, 4000 S. Eastern Avenue, Suite 130; Attorney General's office, 555 E. Washington Avenue; Parole & Probation, 215 East Bonanza Road; Clark County Court House, 200 S. Third Street; Clark County Main Library/reference section, 833 Las Vegas Blvd.

INMATE	TYPE	CC# / FILE #	WARRANT	NDOP#	DEFENSE COUNSEL
Adkins, Frederick	3 panel	CR5310	47164	1014265	Waived
S. SeGraves		L21-3005			
Cook, Cody		CR20-1035	47422	1235702	Washoe
G. Campbell		L21-3570			
Fraley, Joshua		CR16-1149	47395	1168337	Washoe
M. Cahill		L20-3385			
Jones, Andre		C126826-1	47461	38596	Carson
H. Digesti		L18-0875, A			
Leso, Aaron		CR18-0313	46448	1201918	Waived
H. Gonzalez		L21-1355			
Kelly, John	3 panel	19116	47342	30274	Carson
S. SeGraves	Static 99	L20-1893			
McKern, Jarrod	Static 99	21-10DC-0426	47178	96750	Carson
D. Breitenbach	Static 99	L22-0824			
Milaeger, Stephen		19-CR-00194	47421	1230756	Douglas
H. Digesti		L21-1548			
Pigott, Arthur		20-CR-00705	1=100		- 0
S. Mengel		L21-2528	47466	1240380	Lyon Co.
Sheffler, Thomas	M Static 99	CR20-2858	47417	1245284	Washoe
T. Roukie		L22-1614M			
There is a second		0000 0045	46526	76679	Washoe
Thomas, James	Static 99	CR20-0915			
J. Lind		L21-2207			
Thompson, Nicholas		17-10DC-0605			
D. Breitenbach		L22-1319	47465	1129492	Carson
Tinsley, Michael		CR20-1025, CR20- 2151 L21-2600, A	47361	1239397	Washoe
K. Bradshaw		2131 L21-2000, A			
Toliver, Edward - aka: Finley 3	3 panel	C161812	47204	65042	Carson
S. SeGraves	Static 99	L19-3845			

Vickery, Kendall S. Jackson		20-CR-00842 L22-0556	47237	1246235	Lyon Co.
Vandergoot, Noelan M. Rowson	м	CR20-0070B L22-1625M	47463	1169859	Washoe
Virgilio, Anthony T. Johnson	AB80	C339485 L20-0948	44759	1217830	Waived – AB80
Wathan, Jackie R. Braun		CR19-2677 L21-2274	46267	1239885	Washoe
Wheeler, Isaac H. Digesti	м	CR20-2193 L22-2413M	47460	1185732	Washoe
Wutch, Tyler K. Thomas		19-CR-01116 L20-3129	45868	1122817	Lyon Co